PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Freddy Zinger	01/29/2002
Igor Denenburg	01/29/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medimop Medical Projects, Ltd.	
Street Address:	4 Hayezira Street	
City:	Ra'anana	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10062796

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.965.1303

Email: mbelisario@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Martin G. Belisario (682710.5002)

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 682710.5002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn Spina

Total Attachments: 3

source=208567 5002#page1.tif source=208567 5002#page2.tif source=208567 5002#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016626 FRAME: 0935

500053978

OH CAN ON

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medimop Medical Projects, Ltd, having its principal place of business at 4 Hayezira Street, Ra'anana, Israel, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Freddy Zinger and Igor Denenberg, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Medimop Medical Projects, Ltd., the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every

1

dowipay PATENT SO OF das

member country and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and We, Freddy Zinger and Igor Denenburg, hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee, in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We, Freddy Zinger and Igor Denenburg, have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee, Medimop Medical Projects, Ltd., any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful

2

oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hand this _____ day of ~29 Janary, 2002

Freddy Zinger

M. Denes

Igor Denenburg

Witnessed by:

901x 0+658+7 **RECORDED: 10/06/2005**